CAY16A-LF Series – Thick Film Chip Arrays
*RoH
S an
d
AEC
-Q200
 COMPLIA
NT

	 LF = Tin-plated Terminations (RoHS Compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors, Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
How to Order
Soldering Profile
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60	-	120	seconds
60	-	90
seconds
260	°C	peak
190	°C
150	°C
220	°C
Ramp	Down
6	°C/second
						255	°C
Maximum	of	20	seconds	between
								+255	°C	and	+260	°C
Ramp	Up
3	°C/second	maximum
10	seconds	minimum
<1>
<1>
	 CAY16A-LF Series – Thick Film Chip Arrays
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Performance Characteristics (AEC-Q200)
Test Procedure Test Limits
Short Time Overload 2.5 X rated voltage for 5 sec. ± (2.0 % + 0.1 Ω )
0 Ω : 50 mΩ or less
High Temperature Exposure
(Storage)
1000 hrs. @ T=125 °C. Unpowered.
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.
1 %: ± (1.0 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 %: ± (2.0 % + 0.1 Ω)
0 Ω: 50 mΩ or less
Temperature Cycling
1000 Cycles (-55 °C to +125 °C)
Measurement at 24 ±4 hours after test conclusion.
30 min. maximum dwell time at each temperature extreme.
1 min. maximum transition time.
± (2.0 % + 0.1 Ω )
0 Ω : 50 mΩ or less
Moisture Resistance T=24 hours / Cycle,10 Cycles.
Notes: Steps 7a & 7b not required. Unpowered.
± (2.0 % + 0.1 Ω )
0 Ω : 50 mΩ or less
Biased Humidity
1000 hours 85 °C / 85 % RH. Note: Specified conditions:
10 % of operating power (not exceeding max. working voltage).
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.
± (3 % + 0.1 Ω)
0 Ω: 100 mΩ or less
Operational Life 1000 hours Ta=125 °C at 35 % rated power.
Measurement at 24 ±4 hours after test conclusion.
± (3 % + 0.1 Ω)
0 Ω: 100 mΩ or less